Nagrota and investigation of the case is in progress.

Cybercrime Investigation Unit
Kishtwar recovers online

defrauded amount of RS 6,06,000
STATE TIMES NEWS

JAMMU: The Cybercrime Investigation Unit of District
Police Kishtwar has successfully recovered Rs.
6,06,000.00 (Six Lacs Six Thousand) that was fraudu-
lently obtained through online scams.

Upon receiving multiple complaints about online fraud
involving mobile recharge scams, third-party mobile app
installations, and malicious Telegram links promoting
Dream 11 teams, the Cybercrime Investigation Unit

[...]

6,06,000.00.
Efforts are ongoing to recover any remaining amounts,
with promising leads identified.

Since its establishment, the Cybercrime Investigation
Unit Kishtwar has addressed numerous online scam
reports, successfully recovering a total of Rs.
14,86,906.00 (Fourteen Lacs Eighty-Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Six).

J&K Police urges the public to remain vigilant against
online fraud. Avoid clicking on suspicious links, refrain
from installing unauthorized apps, and be cautious when
sharing personal information online. If you encounter
any suspicious activities, report them immediately to the